Rarefaction curves confirmed that the sequencing depth was sufficient to cover the bacterial diversity in all 
mosquito groups (Fig. S1). Eukaryotic ITS2 reads from all stages reached a plateau, indicating that the fungal 
community was well represented after two rounds of sequencing (Fig. S2).

Bacterial alpha diversity
Five hundred and seventy-two (572) bacterial OTUs were clustered from the 16S rRNA amplicon reads. Richness 
values in larval samples were similar between wt and -tet isolines. In sugar-fed adults, tetracycline-treated rich-
ness decreased by at least half in comparison to wt. In blood-fed females, a contrary tendency was determined,